11-05-2004 Form PTO-1595

102876391

DNLY

To the Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(les):

Ańdejs Ūiban JANSSON Mikael John NORDSTROM Ulf <u>Michael</u> STENBERG

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ATLAS COPCO TOOLS AB Nacka, Sweden

3. Nature of conveyence: - ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date(s): ALL EXECUTED ON JULY 26, 2004.	, respectively.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:	
	respectively.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
_10/496,9 <u>33</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce	using document should be mailed:
CUSTOMER NO. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023	, P,G.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); 8 40.00
•	[] Amount included with filing the attached hereto.
	(X ) Form PTO-2038,
8. Additionally, sutherization is given to charge any additional fees, or	credit any overpayments, to Deposit Account No. 08-1378.
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dated: October 8, 2004  11 2 2 3 4 12 18 403638 10456383  12 13 1 40.00 65  Express Mail* Mailing Label No. EV 512 418 504 US	By
Date of Deposit: October 6. 2004	
I hereby certify this correspondence is being depose sufficient postage by Express Mail in an envelope at Trademark Office, F.Q. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 222	ddressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and

**PATENT REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0712** 

700191286

10/04

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, it, having a residence end post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled;

PHEUMATIC POWER TOOL WITH EXHAUST AIR OUTLET DEFLECTOR.

self and masign to ATLAS COPCO TOOLS AB

a comportation of the Kingdom of Sweden having a business address at Nacka, Sweden

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith:

corresponding to international application number PCT/SE02/02149

Wed November 25, 2002

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, releasues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and lestify in any legal proceeding, sign all fawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful paths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper petent protection for eaki invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any ultomey member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial number and filing date of said application when known.

SERIAL NO.: 10/496,933

DEFOSITED ELENS DATE: May 26, 2004

Frishauf, Holtz, Goodman, Langer & Chick, P.C., 767 Third Avenue - 25th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10917-2023.

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE DATE **ADDRESS** Address 110, Langsjövägen WELL July 25. 2004 (an 120) S-125 51, ALVSJO, Sweden Type Anders Urban JANSSON sign Milwert Dale: of 1, Thunbergsgatan, 2tr, S-121 37, JOHANNESHOV, Komen Krans 2004 Type: Mikael John Sweden NORDSTROM Date: July 25, 2004 Loknas 2. S-130 40 DJURHAMN, Swaden Type: Ulf Michael STENBERG Sign Destar. Address: Type: Witness:

NOTES: MUST BE DATED.

WITNESS DESIRABLE.

LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED,

RECORDING OFFICERS

After reconding, please return to:

FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue - 25th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10017-2022

PATENT

REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0713